

SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL Announcement

Saltash Town Council Civic Parade at Saltash May fair

In honour of His Majesty King Charles III's coronation Saltash Town Council are pleased to accept the invitation from the May fair Committee to hold a Civic Parade at the event on Saturday 6th May 2023.

In addition, the Town Council will have a stall at the May Fair where residents can obtain advice and guidance, offer their ideas for the town and meet their Councillors.

Saltash Town Council have created a Working Group to meet with the May fair volunteer committee to discuss other ways in which the Town Council can be involved in the celebrations and support the event to properly mark this historic occasion.

enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 01752 844846 @SaltashTownOfficial @SaltashTC https://www.saltash.gov.uk/newsandevents.php